been or will be required to be notified to the Company pursuant to section 5 of the DTR or which will
be required to be maintained under the provisions of section 808 of the Act, or which are interests of
a person connected with any of the Directors (within the meaning of section 252 of the Act), which
interests would be required to be disclosed pursuant to the DTR, and the existence of which is known
to the Directors or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by them as at 15 November 2013
(being the last date practicable prior to the publication of this document) are as set out below:

   % of the
   Number of   % of the   Number of   Enlarged
   Existing   Existing   Ordinary   Share
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Shares on   Capital on   Number of
Name   Shares   Shares   Admission   Admission   Options

Richard Ramsay   43,515   0.07   43,515   0.03   –
Ian Smith and Tony Weaver*   8,561,608   13.73   10,249,108   7.20   1,692,988
David Payne   100,625   0.16   100,625   0.07   –
Fraser Fisher   90,557   0.15   90,557   0.06   857,143
Peter Hallett   262,500   0.42   262,500   0.18   1,923,994
   ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––
Total   9,058,805   14.53   10,746,305   7.55   4,474,125   ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––  ––––––––––
* includes 9,624,108 Ordinary Shares held by MXC Capital (Ian Smith and Tony Weaver are directors and shareholders

of MXC Capital) and 625,000 Ordinary Shares held in Ian Smith’s self-invested personal pension plan.

6.2   Richard Ramsay also holds 50,000 Redeemable Shares.

6.3   Save as disclosed in this document, none of the Directors has or will have any interest in the share
capital or loan capital of the Company following Admission nor does any person connected with the
Directors (within the meaning of section 252 of the Act) have any such interest whether beneficial or
non-beneficial.

[…]

related financial product (as defined in the AIM Rules) referenced to the Ordinary Shares.

136

7.   SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

7.1   As at 15 November 2013 (being the last practicable date prior to the date of this document), save as
set out below the Company was not aware of any person, who, directly or indirectly, had an interest
representing 3 per cent. or more of the issued ordinary share capital (being the threshold at or above
which, in accordance with the provisions of section 5 of the DTR, any interest must be disclosed by
the Company).

   % of the
   Number of   % of the   Number of   Enlarged
   Existing   Existing   Ordinary   Share
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Shares on   Capital on
Name   Shares   Shares   Admission   Admission

Henderson Global Investors   14,397,352   23.08%   30,022,352   21.09%
MXC Capital*   8,561,608   13.73%   10,249,108   7.20%
BlackRock   3,953,305   6.34%   10,203,305   7.17%
Kestrel Partners   5,925,218   9.50%   9,425,218   6.62%
Quantum Partners LP   –   –   9,375,000   6.58%
Eugenia II Investment Holdings Ltd   –   –   7,812,500   5.49%
Hargreave Hale   2,545,540   4.08%   7,545,540   5.30%
Legal & General   6,022,500   9.65%   6,022,500   4.23%
Harwood Capital   –   –   5,000,000   3.51%
Liontrust   –   –   5,000,000   3.51%
Investec   –   –   4,625,000   3.25%

* Ian Smith and Tony Weaver are directors and shareholders of MXC Capital and this figure includes 625,000 Ordinary
Shares held in Ian Smith’s self-invested personal pension plan.

7.2   Save as disclosed in this document and in particular paragraphs 3.18, 3.19, 3.20, 6.1 and 7.1, the
Directors are not aware of any person who directly, or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercises or
could exercise control over the Company.

7.3   The Company’s shareholders listed in paragraphs 6.1 and 7.1 of this Part V do not have voting rights
preferential to other holders of Ordinary Shares.

7.4   The Directors are not aware of any arrangements in place or under negotiation which may, at a